
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027810-2024 

Contract

Lincolnshire Adult (age 14+) ADHD Assessment and
Treatment Services

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-027810

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0496ed  

Published 30 August 2024, 4:13pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

Bridge House, The Point, Lions Way

Sleaford

NG34 8GG

Email

licb.lincsccgcontracting@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027810-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027810-2024
mailto:licb.lincsccgcontracting@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

NHS Organisation Data Service

QJM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Lincolnshire Adult (age 14+) ADHD Assessment and Treatment Services

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Lincolnshire ICB has utilised direct award process B of the Provider Selection Regime
regulations to award a contract for the provision of:

- Lincolnshire Adult ADHD Assessment and Treatment Services

https://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £244,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Lincolnshire ICB has utilised direct award process B of the Provider Selection Regime
regulations to award a contract for the provision of:

- Lincolnshire Adult (age 14+) ADHD Assessment and Treatment Services.

The contract duration is from 1st April 2024 to 31st March 2025 and is awarded with no
guarantee of activity and the value will vary dependent on the activity delivered. The
expected value of the activity for the lifetime of the contract is circa £244,000. 

The provider is an existing provider and the services are existing services.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Patient choice / Weighting: 100

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

The is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 July 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADHD 360 Ltd



Page 5 to 6

PO Box 22

Horncastle

LN9 9BB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Companies House

11739663

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £244,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £244,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award. 

Contract award decison-makers: Lincolnshire ICB Programme Director - Mental Health,
Dementia, Learning Disabilities and Autism 

Conflicts of interest identified: none declared.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

NHS Lincolnshire Integrated Care Board

Sleaford

Email

licb.lincsccgcontracting@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:licb.lincsccgcontracting@nhs.net
http://www.lincolnshire.icb.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T23:02:40+0100
	TCPDF




